1
Wir sorgen für lineare Bewegung.
Profilschienenführungen H-Baureihe / S-Baureihe
| Das Künemund-Gruppensystem – eine runde Sache |
Die Künemund-Gruppe umfasst Fertigungsbetriebe und Handelsunternehmen.
Alle Betriebe sind untereinander vernetzt und stehen mit gebündelter Kompetenz
für Ihre Aufgaben bereit.
BERATUNGS- UND HANDELSKOMPETENZ

12
Technische Daten der  H-Baureihe |  HF- / H-FL-Wagen und -Schiene
Bestellbezeichnung
Wagen
Typ
Hauptabmessungen Abmessungen des Wagens H3
Höhe
H
Breite
W
Länge
L
B C M L1 t T T1 N E Schmier-
nippel
H 15F 24 47 57 38 30 M5 40,8 - 7 11 6 6 A-M4 4,7
H 15FL 24 47 65,3 38 30 M5 49,1 - 7 11 6 6 A-M4 4,7
H 20F 30 63 72,7 53 40 M6 53,1 - 9,2 10 7,5 12 B-M6F 6
H 20FL 30 63 88,6 53 40 M6 69 - 9,2 10 7,5 12 B-M6F 6
H 25F 36 70 83 57 45 M8 58,3 - 11,5 16 9 12 B-M6F 7
H 25FL 36 70 102,9 57 45 M8 78,2 - 11,5 16 9 12 B-M6F 7
H 30F 42 90 97,8 72 52 M10 70,8 - 9,5 18 7,3 12 B-M6F 7,5
H 30FL 42 90 120 72 52 M10 93 - 9,5 18 7,3 12 B-M6F 7,5
H 35F 48 100 110 82 62 M10 80,8 - 12,5 21 8 12 B-M6F 9
H 35FL 48 100 135,4 82 62 M10 106,2 - 12,5 21 8 12 B-M6F 9
H 45F 60 120 139 100 80 M12 101,9 25 13 15 10 16 B-PT1/8 10
H 45FL 60 120 170,8 100 80 M12 133,7 25 13 15 10 16 B-PT1/8 10
H 55F 70 140 163 116 95 M14 117,5 29 19 17 11 16 B-PT1/8 13
H 55FL 70 140 201,1 116 95 M14 155,6 29 19 17 11 16 B-PT1/8 13
1
H35 F SS 2 1000L 20/40 P A 2G2
5 92 6 103 7 114 8
1 Baureihe und Nenngröße
2 Wagentyp: Ohne Symbol–Vollkugelig / S–mit Abstandshaltern zwischen den Kugeln
3 Wagenbauform: R–schmal / RL–Schmal / lang / F–Flanschtyp / FL–Flanschtyp, lang
4 Abdichtung: UU–Enddichtung / SS–Enddichtung + Längsdichtung1) / ZZ–End-  + Längsdichtung + Spaltdichtung (Metall)
5 Anzahl Wagen auf einer Schiene
6 Vorspannung: Ohne Symbol–spielfrei, leichtgängig / G1–Leichte Vorspannung / G2–Hohe Vorspannung
7 Länge der Schiene
8 Abstandsmaß G vom Schienenende zur 1. Bohrung
9 Genauigkeitsklasse: Ohne Symbol–Standard / H–H-Klasse / P–P-Klasse / SP–SP-Klasse/ UP–UP-Klasse
10 Schienen-Montage: Ohne Symbol–Schienenmontage von oben / A– Schienenmontage von unten
11 Anzahl parallel Schienen in einer Achse
1)  Standardabdichtung
A Linear Motion Guide
48 Linear Motion Guide
H-F Series, H-FL Series
Composition of Model No.
Model No. of Linear Motion Guide
Type of block : No symbol–Full-ball type / S–Spacer retainer type
Form of block : R–Rectangular standard type / RL–Rectangular long type / F–Flange standard type / FL–Flange long type
Type of seal : UU–End seal / SS–End seal + Inside seal / ZZ–End seal + Inside seal + metal scraper (*1)
Number of blocks combined in 1 rail
Symbol of clearance : No symbol–Normal preload / G1–Light preload / G2–Heavy preload / Gs–Special preload (*2)
Length of rail
Size of G value : standard G value has no symbol.
Symbol of precision : No symbol–Moderate precision / H–High precision / P–Precision / SP–Super Precision / UP–Ultra Precision (*3)
No symbol–Rail counter bore type (A topside assembly) / A– Rail tap hole type (an underside assembly) (*4)
Connection symbol
Special symbol
Number of axis used on the same surface
Model
No. Grease
nipple
External dimensions
Height
H
Width
W
Length
L B C M N ETtL1 H3T1
Dimensions of block
(*1) See P77 Symbol List of Optional Parts   (*2) See P17 Radial Clearance

H35 R SS 2 1000L 20/40 P A 2G2
5 92 6 103 7 114 8
Bestellbezeichnung
A Linear Motion Guide
50 Linear Motion Guide
H-R Series, H-RL Series
Composition of Model No.
Model No. of Linear Motion Guide
Type of block : No symbol–Full-ball type / S–Spacer retainer type
Form of block : R–Rectangular standard type / RL–Rectangular long type / F–Flange standard type / FL–Flange long type
Type of seal : UU–End seal / SS–End seal + Inside seal / ZZ–End seal + Inside seal + metal scraper (*1)
Number of blocks combined in 1 rail
Symbol of clearance : No symbol–Normal preload / G1–Light preload / G2–Heavy preload / Gs–Special preload (*2)
Length of rail
Size of G value : standard G value has no symbol.
Symbol of precision : No symbol–Moderate precision / H–High precision / P–Precision / SP–Super Precision / UP–Ultra Precision (*3)
No symbol–Rail counter bore type (A topside assembly) / A– Rail tap hole type (an underside assembly) (*4)
Connection symbol
Special symbol
Number of axis used on the same surface
M x ℓ
Model
No. Grease
nipple
External dimensions
Height
H
Width
W
Length
L B C N ET H3L1
Dimensions of block
(*1) See P77 Symbol List of Optional Parts   (*2) See P17 Radial Clearance
(*3) See P24 Selection of Precision Class     (*4) See P47 Standard tap hole type of a rail
A Linear Motion Guide
50 Linear Motion Guide
H-R Series, H-RL Series
Composition of Model No.
Model No. of Linear Motion Guide
Type of block : No symbol–Full-ball type / S–Spacer retainer type
Form of block : R–Rectangular standard type / RL–Rectangular long type / F–Flange standard type / FL–Flange long type
Type of seal : UU–End seal / SS–End seal + Inside seal / ZZ–End seal + Inside seal + metal scraper (*1)
Number of blocks combined in 1 rail
Symbol of clearance : No symbol–Normal preload / G1–Light preload / G2–Heavy preload / Gs–Special preload (*2)
Length of rail
Size of G value : standard G value has no symbol.
Symbol of precision : No symbol–Moderate precision / H–High precision / P–Precision / SP–Super Precision / UP–Ultra Precision (*3)
No symbol–Rail counter bore type (A topside assembly) / A– Rail tap hole type (an underside assembly) (*4)
Connection symbol
Special symbol
Number of axis used on the same surface
M x ℓ
Model
No. Grease
nipple
External dimensions
Height
H
Width
W
Length
L B C N ET H3L1
Dimensions of block
(*1) See P77 Symbol List of Optional Parts   (*2) See P17 Radial Clearance
(*3) See P24 Selection of Precision Class     (*4) See P47 Standard tap hole type of a rail
| Profilschienenführungen |
1 Baureihe und Nenngröße
2 Wagentyp: Ohne Symbol–Vollkugelig / S–mit Abstandshaltern zwischen den Kugeln
3 Wagenbauform: R–schmal / RL–Schmal / lang / F–Flanschtyp / FL–Flanschtyp, lang
4 Abdichtung: UU–Enddichtung / SS–Enddichtung + Längsdichtung1)  / ZZ–End-  + Längsdichtung + Spaltdichtung (Metall)
5 Anzahl Wagen auf einer Schiene
6 Vorspannung: Ohne Symbol–spielfrei, leichtgängig / G1–Leichte Vorspannung / G2–Hohe Vorspannung
7 Länge der Schiene